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SCHEDULE A 
Individual Boards of Management  

and Business Improvement Area Maps 
 

BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREA MAPS 
Name of Business Improvement Area and Number of Maps 

 
Albion Islington Square – 1 Map 

Baby Point Gates – 3 Maps 

Bayview Leaside - 1 Map 

Bloor-Annex (formerly Bloor-Bathurst-Madison) – 1 Map 

Bloor By The Park – 3 Maps 

Bloorcourt Village – 1 Map 

Bloordale Village – 1 Map 

Bloor West Village – 1 Map 

Bloor-Yorkville – 2 Maps 

Broadview Danforth (formerly The Danforth) – 1 Map 

Cabbagetown (formerly Old Cabbagetown) – 1 Map 

Chinatown – 3 Maps 

Church-Wellesley Village – 3 Maps 

CityPlace and Fort York – 1 Map 

College Promenade – 1 Map 

College West (formerly College-Dufferin) – 1 Map 

Corso Italia – 1 Map 

Crossroads of the Danforth – 2 Maps 

Danforth Mosaic (formerly Midtown Danforth) 

Danforth Village – 6 Maps 

Dovercourt Village – 1 Map 

Downtown Yonge – 2 Maps 

DuKe Heights (formerly Dufferin-Finch) – 4 Maps 

Dupont by the Castle (formerly The Dupont Strip and Annex-Dupont) – 4 Maps 

Eglinton Hill (formerly Keele-Eglinton) – 1 Map 

Emery Village – 6 Maps 

https://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/municode/1184_019.pdf
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Fairbank Village – 1 Map 

Financial District – 1 Map 

Forest Hill Village – 1 Map 

Gerrard India Bazaar – 1 Map 

Greektown on the Danforth – 5 Maps 

Harbord Street – 1 Map 

Hillcrest Village – 2 Maps 

Historic Queen East (formerly Old Queen) – 3 Maps 

Kennedy Road – 1 Map 

Kensington Market – 2 Maps 

Korea Town – 3 Maps 

Lakeshore Village – 4 Maps 

Lawrence Ingram Keele – 1 Map 

Leslieville – 5 Maps 

Liberty Village – 2 Maps 

Little Italy – 3 Maps 

Little Portugal Toronto (formerly Little Portugal on Dundas) – 2 Maps 

Long Branch – 2 Maps 

MarkeTO District (formerly Dufferin-Wingold) – 2 Maps 

Midtown-Yonge – 1 Map 

Mimico By The Lake – 1 Map 

Mimico Village – 1 Map 

Mirvish Village – 1 Map 

Mount Dennis – 3 Maps 

Mount Pleasant Village (formerly Mount Pleasant) – 2 Maps 

Oakwood Village – 3 Maps 

Old Town Toronto (formerly St. Lawrence Market Neighbourhood)– 1 Maps 

Ossington Avenue – 1 Map 

Pape Village – 2 Maps 

Parkdale Village – 1 Map 
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Queen Street West – 3 Maps 

Regal Heights Village (formerly St. Clair Avenue West) – 2 Maps 

Riverside District (formerly Queen-Broadview and Riverside) – 1 Map 

Rogers Road – 1 Map 

Roncesvalles Village – 4 Maps 

Rosedale Main Street – 3 Maps 

St. Clair Gardens – 2 Maps 

Sheppard East Village – 4 Maps 

Shop The Queensway (formerly shopthequeensway.com) – 1 Map 

The Beach (formerly Beaches) – 3 Maps 

The Eglinton Way – 2 Maps 

The Junction (formerly Junction Gardens) – 1 Map 

The Kingsway – 3 Maps 

The Waterfront (formerly Queens Quay Harbourfront) – 4 Maps 

Toronto Downtown West (formerly Toronto Entertainment District) – 1 Map 

Trinity Bellwoods (formerly Dundas-Bathurst) – 2 Maps 

Upper Village – 2 Maps 

Upper Village (York) – 2 Maps 

Uptown Yonge – 4 Maps 

Village of Islington – 4 Maps 

Weston Village - 1 Map 

West Queen West – 5 Maps 

Wexford Heights – 1 Map 

Wilson Village (formerly Wilson-Keele) – 6 Maps 

Wychwood Heights – 4 Maps 

Yonge-Lawrence Village – 4 Maps 

Yonge North York (formerly Willowdale) – 1 Map 

Yonge and St. Clair – 2 Maps 

York-Eglinton – 2 Maps 
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Albion Islington Square – 1 Map 
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Baby Point Gates – 3 Maps 
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Bayview Leaside - 1 Map 
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Bloor-Annex (formerly Bloor-Bathurst-Madison) – 1 Map 
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Bloor By The Park – 3 Maps 
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Bloorcourt Village – 1 Map 
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Bloordale Village – 1 Map 
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Bloor West Village – 1 Map 
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Bloor-Yorkville – 2 Maps 

  

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

  
   

   



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A17 April 18, 2024 

  

 

    

 

 

 

  

 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

  
   

   



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A18 April 18, 2024 

Broadview Danforth (formerly The Danforth) – 1 Map 

 
  



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A19 April 18, 2024 

Cabbagetown (formerly Old Cabbagetown) – 1 Map 
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Chinatown – 3 Maps 
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Church-Wellesley Village – 3 Maps 
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CityPlace and Fort York – 1 Map 
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College Promenade – 1 Map 
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College West (formerly College-Dufferin) – 1 Map 
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Corso Italia – 1 Map 

 
  



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A30 April 18, 2024 

Crossroads of the Danforth – 2 Maps 

 
  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

     

 
 

 
 

 

     

 
 

 
 

 

     

      

 
 

 
  

 

  
 

  

  

 
 

  

  

 

 

 

  
 

   
    

   

 
   

 

 
   

  
    



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A31 April 18, 2024 

 
  

                  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

 

   

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
   

    
   

 
   

 

 
   

  
    



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A32 April 18, 2024 

Danforth Mosaic (formerly Midtown Danforth) 
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Danforth Village – 6 Maps 
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Dovercourt Village – 1 Map 
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Downtown Yonge – 2 Maps 



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A44 April 18, 2024 

  



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A45 April 18, 2024 

DuKe Heights (formerly Dufferin-Finch) – 4 Maps 
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Dupont by the Castle (formerly The Dupont Strip and Annex-Dupont) – 4 Maps 
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Eglinton Hill (formerly Keele-Eglinton) – 1 Map 
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Emery Village – 6 Maps 
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Fairbank Village – 1 Map 
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Financial District – 1 Map 
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Forest Hill Village – 1 Map 
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Gerrard India Bazaar – 1 Map 
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Greektown on the Danforth – 5 Maps 
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Harbord Street – 1 Map 

  



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A70 April 18, 2024 

Hillcrest Village – 2 Maps 
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Historic Queen East (formerly Old Queen) – 3 Maps 
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Kennedy Road – 1 Map 
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Kensington Market – 2 Maps 
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Korea Town – 3 Maps 
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Lakeshore Village – 4 Maps 
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Lawrence Ingram Keele – 1 Map 
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Leslieville – 5 Maps 
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Liberty Village – 2 Maps 
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Little Italy – 3 Maps 
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Little Portugal Toronto (formerly Little Portugal on Dundas) – 2 Maps 
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SCHEDULE A 
LITTLE PORTUGAL TORONTO 

BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREA 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

 
STREET FIRST LAST 
Baden St 17  
Beaconsfield Ave 172  
Beaconsfield Ave 177  
Beaconsfield Ave 170  
Brock Ave 267  
Brock Ave 269  
Coolmine Rd 4  
Dovercourt Rd 279  
Dufferin St 625 646A 
Dundas St W 1083 1087 
Dundas St W 1089  
Dundas St W 1093  
Dundas St W 1095  
Dundas St W 1097  
Dundas St W 1099  
Dundas St W 1101 1305A 
Dundas St W 1307 1309A 
Dundas St W 1315 1389 
Dundas St W 1391 1451A 
Dundas St W 1452 1762 
Gladstone Ave 225  

STREET FIRST LAST 
Gladstone Ave 242  
Gladstone Ave 247  
Harrison St 147A  
Hickson St 20  
Hickson St 22  
Lakeview Ave 2  
Lansdowne Ave 222  
Lansdowne Ave 275R  
Lisgar St 291 301 
Margueretta St 1 5 
Ossington Ave 224  
Ossington Ave 235 245 
Ossington Ave 248  
Roxton Rd 12  
Rusholme Dr 2  
Rusholme Rd 1  
Sheridan Ave 122 126 
St Clarens Ave 95  
St Clarens Ave 110 120 
St Helen's Ave 2  
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Long Branch – 2 Maps 
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MarkeTO District (formerly Dufferin-Wingold) – 2 Maps 
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Midtown-Yonge – 1 Map 
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Mimico By The Lake – 1 Map 
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Mimico Village – 1 Map 
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Mount Pleasant Village (formerly Mount Pleasant) – 2 Maps 
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Oakwood Village – 3 Maps 
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Old Town Toronto (formerly St. Lawrence Market Neighbourhood)– 1 Maps 
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Pape Village – 2 Maps 
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Parkdale Village – 1 Map 
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Queen Street West – 3 Maps 
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Regal Heights Village (formerly St. Clair Avenue West) – 2 Maps 
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Riverside District (formerly Queen-Broadview and Riverside) – 1 Map 
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Rogers Road – 1 Map 
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Roncesvalles Village – 4 Maps 
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Rosedale Main Street – 3 Maps 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

  
  

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

  
 

  
    



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A131 April 18, 2024 

 

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
 

  
 

  
    



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A132 April 18, 2024 

 
  



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A133 April 18, 2024 

St. Clair Gardens – 2 Maps 
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Sheppard East Village – 4 Maps 
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Shop The Queensway (formerly shopthequeensway.com) – 1 Map 
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The Beach (formerly Beaches) – 3 Maps 
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The Eglinton Way – 2 Maps 
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The Junction (formerly Junction Gardens) – 1 Map 
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The Waterfront (formerly Queens Quay Harbourfront) – 4 Maps 
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Toronto Downtown West (formerly Toronto Entertainment District) – 1 Map 
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Trinity Bellwoods (formerly Dundas-Bathurst) – 2 Maps 
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Upper Village – 2 Maps 



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A157 April 18, 2024 

 
  



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A158 April 18, 2024 

Upper Village (York) – 2 Maps 
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Village of Islington – 4 Maps 

  

 
  

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 
 

 

  

 

 

  
 

 
  

  
    



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A165 April 18, 2024 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 
  

  
     



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A166 April 18, 2024 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  
 

 
  

  
     



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A167 April 18, 2024 

  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  
 

 
  

  
     



TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE 
CHAPTER 19, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS 

 

 19-A168 April 18, 2024 

Weston Village - 1 Map 
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Wilson Village (formerly Wilson-Keele) – 6 Maps 
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Wychwood Heights – 4 Maps 
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